69
The exact monitoring of dew point temperature in
compressed air systems, dryers for plastic and other
industrial processes is becoming increasingly more
important.
The EE375 is designed for measurement of low dew
points in OEM applications down to -60°C (-80°C).
The core of the transmitter is the monolithic measure-

70
Dimensions in mm
Ordering Guide
Order Example
EE375-TEHA07/C3-Td03
Model: transmitter
Pressure range:  up to 20bar (290psi)
Pressure tight feedthrough: 1/2” NPT thread
Output:  Td
EE375
∅
12
 (0
.5
”)
spanner
width:
27 or 24
pressure tight
feedthrough
54
 (2
.1
”)
40
 (1
.6
”)
M
12
 c
on
ne
ct
or
32 (1.3”)
28 (1.1”)100 (4”)
Connection Diagram
1 2
34
Basic Sampling Cell
The basic sampling cell offers the possibility to integrate the EE375 into an
existing or self-constructed sampling system.
1 = G 1/2“ ISO
2 = G 1/4“
3 = G 1/4“
Sampling Cell with Quick Connector up to 10 bar (145psi)
The sampling cell is specially developed for use in compressed air lines and has
a quick-connector suitable for standard compressed air connections.
It allows for the cell to be fitted and removed without interrupting the process.
The flow of gas can be adjusted using a bleed screw.
1 = G 1/2“ ISO
2 = Bleed screw
3 = Quick connector
1
1